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MEMORANDUM 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-

County Commissioners /\ (Yt~ 
FROM: John Petrelli , CPCU, AIC, ARM ~ 

DATE: May 4, 2023 

SUBJECT: Approval of Intergovernmental Claims 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
January 26, 2023 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2022/2023: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

$ 206,584.76 

$ 443,972 .55 
$ 0.00 
$ 650,557.31 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
February 2, 2023 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2022/2023: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTYDAMAGE~OSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

1 

$ 127,617.62 

$ 148,061.86 
$ 0.00 
$ 275,679.48 
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The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
February 16, 2023 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2022/2023: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

$ 360,643.40 

$ 516,116.41 
$ 25,000.00 
$ 901,759.81 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
March 9, 2023 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2022/2023: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

$ 503,667.55 

$ 469,697.66 
$ 25,224.19 
$ 998,589.40 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
March 16, 2023 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2022/2023: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

Action Requested : 

$ 107,307.55 

$ 170,265.48 
$ 0.00 
$ 277,573.03 

Ratification of payment of Intergovernmental claims of January 26 , 2023 , 
February 2, 2023, February 16, 2023, March 9, 2023, and March 16, 2023, totaling 
$3, 104, 159.03. 
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